	•	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings	08-25-1999	
To the Honorable Commissioner	101125826	ાrd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Gary Culliss		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Direct Hit Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 8 - 3	23-99	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 386 Washington St.,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Playhouse Square
☑ Other Exclusive License		City: Wellesley State: MA ZIP: 02181
Execution Date: May 22, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/840,922	atrier with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attach	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	· •	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Timothy W. Lohse Reg	istration No. 35,255	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00
Internal Address: Gray Cary Wa	re & Freidenrich	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Hamilton Av	e	8. Deposit account number:
City: Palo Alto	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94301</u>	07-1896 40E
8/25/1999 MTHAI1 00000076 071896 08	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
19FS takement and signedure. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Timothy Lohse		tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy The Lugurt 20, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total numb	er of pages including cover she	Signature Date eet, attachments, and document:

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

This confirmatory license confirms that Gary Culliss is the sole owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below and has granted an exclusive license to Direct Hit Technologies, Inc. under these U.S. patent applications.

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
08/840,922	April 25, 1997	Method for Organizing Information
08/904,795	August 1, 1997	Method for Organizing Information
08/960,140	October 29, 1997	Method for Organizing Information
09/041,411	March 12, 1998	Method for Organizing Information

GARY CULLISS
A-A Culm
Signature
5/22/98 Date
DIRECT HIT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Name
Title
Date

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

This confirmatory license confirms that Gary Culliss is the sole owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below and has granted an exclusive license to Direct Hit Technologies, Inc. under these U.S. patent applications.

U.S. Patent Applicat	ion No. Filing Date	Title
08/840,922	April 25, 1997	Method for Organizing Information
08/904,795	August 1, 1997	Method for Organizing Information
08/960,140	October 29, 1997	Method for Organizing Information
09/041,411	March 12, 1998	Method for Organizing Information

GARY CULLISS
Signature
Date
DIRECT HIT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Michael Casail
Name
Title
Date